

September 1<sup>st</sup>, 2017 Chelsea Mitchell Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA (434) 973-5959 cmitchell@caspca.org

## Charlottesville, VA Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

## United Way Day of Caring to partner with the CASPCA

The United Way Day of Caring in the Charlottesville area was established in 1992 by the United Way-Thomas Jefferson Area to promote the spirit and value of volunteerism, increase the awareness of local human service agencies and schools, and demonstrate what people working together for the community's good can accomplish.

On Tuesday, September 20<sup>th</sup>, 2017 a group of 25 volunteers from multiple organizations across Charlottesville will come together to help with various tasks around the shelter. The Day of Caring is a great partnership with local businesses' giving back their time and energy to help complete much-needed projects around the shelter. "We are so appreciative of our partnership with the United Way-Thomas Jefferson Area and their efforts to help with the shelter," said Angie Gunter, Executive Director of the CASPCA.

About the Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA: The Charlottesville-Albemarle SPCA is proud to have maintained the City of Charlottesville and Albemarle County as a No Kill community, providing life-saving care to thousands of animals in the region. The mission of the CASPCA is to advance the compassionate treatment of animals by providing sheltering, medical care and behavioral services for dogs and cats; promoting permanent, caring homes; and furthering education and outreach to place healthy animals in caring homes.

For more information about the CASPCA, call 434-973-5959, or visit our website at

caspca.org. The CASPCA's main adoption center is located at 3355 Berkmar Drive in Charlottesville and is open seven days a week from 12PM– 6PM.

To become a fan of the CASPCA on Facebook go to: https://www.facebook.com/caspca/

Follow the CASPCA on Twitter: https://twitter.com/CASPCA